### 506522634 02/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN DUFFY	06/26/2020
SCOTT MAYER	06/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16823131

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-532-1922

Email: acphillips@traskbritt.com
Correspondent Name: J. JEFFREY GUNN

Address Line 1: 230 SOUTH 500 EAST, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1684-P15168US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JEFFREY GUNN
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jeffrey Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-15168US#page1.tif source=Assignment-15168US#page2.tif source=Assignment-15168US#page3.tif

PATENT 506522634 REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0162

# Attorney Docket No. 1684-P15168US (MAN4-507569-US)

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Stephen Duffy and Scott Mayer ("Assignor(s)") have invented new and useful improvements in EARTH BORING TOOLS WITH ENHANCED HYDRAULICS ADJACENT CUTTING ELEMENTS AND METHODS OF FORMING for the Application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073 USA, is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my/our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent that may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I/We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I/we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I/we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNOR:		
StrandH	$\frac{1}{2}$	Date: 6/26/20
Stephen Duffy	**************************************	
Residing at: 5227 Dunleith Ln. Spri	ng, TX 77379	
		•
COUNTY OF Jews	)	
	: ss.	
STATE OF wayner	)	
On this 2L day of STEPHEN DUFFY, to me known to instrument, and acknowledged to me	be the person whose not that he/she executed the	3 <b>3</b>
My Commission Expires:		
82-21-way		BRYCE MARKGRAF  Notary Public, State of Texas  Comm. Expires 02-21-2024
		Notary ID 132368935

ASSIGNOR:		
Scor Mayer		0m 2550/22020
Residing at: 159 Black Swan Plac COUNTY OF The Agreement	e, Magaolia, TX 77354 )	
STATE OF Taxos		
On this2[] day of Inc. MAYER, to me known to be the p and acknowledged to me that he/st	rson whose name is su	before me personally appeared SCOTT becribed to the foregoing instrument,

My Commission Expires: 04/3/2020

Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 02/24/2021